
Annex 5 

Name and address of the contracting authority: Special hospital for psychiatric diseases "Dr. 
Slavoljub Bakalovic" Vrsac, Podvrsanska 13, 26300 Vrsac, Republic o f Serbia 
Title of the tender: IT equipment 
Reference number: R0RS9/SBPB Vrsac/TD8 
Launching date: 01/08/2017 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

1. Contract number and value 

RSD 578.700,00 

2. Date of award of the contract 

11/08/2017 

3. Number of tenders received 

2 

4. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

Time Computers PR 

Sremska 40a, 26300 Vrsac, Serbia 

5. Duration of contract 

6. Legal basis 

COUNCIL REGULATION (EC) No 1085/2006 of 17 July 2006 establishing an Instrument 
for Pre-Accession Assistance (IPA) 

REGULATION (EU, EURATOM) No 966/2012 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT 
AND OF THE COUNCIL of 25 October 2012 on the financial rules applicable to the general 
budget of the Union and repealing Council Regulafion (EC, Euratom) No 1605/2002 

COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) No 1268/2012 of 29 October 2012 on 
the rules of application of Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 966/2012 (if;$be::gW^ai;.M 
and of the Council on the financial rules applicable to the genecai-^fiJigStrf&i^.JJn]^ 

Practical Guide to Contract procedures for EU external ac^j^^JJS^isffca on theBu^^^^s^ 

http://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/prag/previous Versions/do(Mr^^A'fT^ v 

http://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/prag/previous Versions/anfex:do^num^2Q(5:0&rah 


